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At a glance:-  

 7,568 patients discharged today; 61,51,956 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.76 %  

• 4,505 new cases in the state today 

• 68 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.1 %.  

• Out of 4,97,25,694 laboratory samples 63,57,833 have been tested positive (12.79 %) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 4,21,683 people are in home quarantine and 2,895 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 68,375 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 737715 714759 15954 2403 4599 

2 Thane 591545 574302 11079 34 6130 

3 Palghar 133759 129804 3213 14 728 

4 Raigad 185284 179072 4256 6 1950 

5 Ratnagiri 73107 69192 2136 4 1775 

6 Sindhudurg 49191 46335 1248 15 1593 

7 Pune 1097736 1064629 18654 304 14149 

8 Satara 224775 212427 5433 27 6888 

9 Sangli 190945 178481 5184 9 7271 

10 Kolhapur 198705 188420 5620 5 4660 

11 Solapur 192885 181901 4934 94 5956 

12 Nashik 403461 394045 8555 1 860 

13 Ahmednagar 293341 281422 6277 1 5641 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139788 136770 2660 32 326 

15 Nandurbar 39968 39009 948 3 8 

16 Dhule 46270 45606 652 12 0 

17 Aurangabad 154462 149596 4189 14 663 

18 Jalna 60283 58913 1199 1 170 

19 Beed 99192 94783 2630 7 1772 

20 Latur 91092 88143 2405 6 538 

21 Parbhani 52274 50773 1220 18 263 

22 Hingoli 18417 17835 498 1 83 

23 Nanded 90639 87925 2660 6 48 

24 Osmanabad 64668 61721 1830 111 1006 

25 Amaravati 95998 94271 1636 2 89 

26 Akola 58631 57094 1420 4 113 

27 Washim 41621 40917 617 3 84 

28 Buldhana 84793 83852 761 6 174 

29 Yavatmal 76216 74318 1781 4 113 

30 Nagpur 493054 483591 9137 71 255 

31 Wardha 58342 56808 1204 165 165 

32 Bhandara 60037 58913 1113 10 1 

33 Gondia 40534 39873 568 7 86 

34 Chandrapur 88681 86903 1605 4 169 

35 Gadchiroli 30278 29553 672 32 21 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 116 2 28 

 
Total 6357833 6151956 134064 3438 68375 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

4,505 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 63,57,833 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 218 737715 3 15954 

2 Thane 39 99201 0 2132 

3 TMC 48 139072 0 2071 

4 Navi Mumbai 54 115760 1 1907 

5 KDMC 32 147813 0 2693 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 3 21355 0 623 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 4 11097 0 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 24 57247 0 1175 

9 Palghar 3 55300 1 1219 

10 Vasai Virar MC 14 78459 0 1994 

11 Raigad 97 112491 0 2952 

12 Panvel MC 75 72793 0 1304 

 
Mumbai circle total 611 1648303 5 34502 

13 Nashik 57 158846 0 3636 

14 Nashik MC 45 234526 2 4584 

15 Malegaon MC 3 10089 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 575 227139 2 4704 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 24 66202 0 1573 

18 Dhule 0 26255 0 358 

19 Dhule MC 0 20015 0 294 

20 Jalgaon 3 106939 1 2015 

21 Jalgaon MC 1 32849 0 645 

22 Nandurbar 0 39968 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 708 922828 5 19092 

23 Pune 398 333112 15 6330 

24 PMC 139 505815 0 8905 

25 PCMC 118 258809 3 3419 

26 Solapur 401 160020 8 3490 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 3 32865 0 1444 

28 Satara 565 224775 10 5433 

 
Pune circle total 1624 1515396 36 29021 

29 Kolhapur 395 149244 7 4367 

30 Kolhapur MC 45 49461 0 1253 

31 Sangli 478 148539 4 3898 

32 Sangli MC 111 42406 1 1286 

33 Sindhudurg 81 49191 0 1248 

34 Ratnagiri 113 73107 4 2136 

 
Kolhapur circle total 1223 511948 16 14188 

35 Aurangabad 8 61202 0 1871 

36 Aurangabad MC 3 93260 0 2318 

37 Jalna 12 60283 0 1199 

38 Hingoli 2 18417 0 498 

39 Parbhani 0 34057 0 781 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18217 0 439 

 
Aurangabad circle total 25 285436 0 7106 

41 Latur 5 67834 0 1770 

42 Latur MC 7 23258 0 635 

43 Osmanabad 84 64668 1 1830 

44 Beed 165 99192 4 2630 

45 Nanded 4 46547 0 1626 

46 Nanded MC 4 44092 0 1034 

 
Latur circle total 269 345591 5 9525 

47 Akola 0 25470 0 654 

48 Akola MC 1 33161 0 766 

49 Amarawati 4 52349 0 1029 

50 Amarawati MC 4 43649 0 607 

51 Yawatmal 2 76216 0 1781 

52 Buldhana 20 84793 0 761 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 2 41621 0 617 

 
Akola Circle total 33 357259 0 6215 

54 Nagpur 1 129463 0 3079 

55 Nagpur MC 2 363591 0 6058 

56 Wardha 0 58342 0 1204 

57 Bhandara 1 60037 0 1113 

58 Gondia 0 40534 0 568 

59 Chandrapur 3 59180 1 1117 

60 Chandrapur MC 0 29501 0 488 

61 Gadchiroli 5 30278 0 672 

 
Nagpur Circle total 12 770926 1 14299 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 0 116 

 
Grand total 4505 6357833 68 134064 

 

 (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 9th August 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


